

OD-2

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

WPO/602/2024
AKSHAY KAMDAR
VS
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE OM NARAYAN RAI

Date: 15th December, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Subash Agarwal, Advocate
Mr. Rajarshi Chatterjee, Advocate
Mr. Rounak Mahajan, Advocate
...for the petitioner.

Mr. Soumen Bhattacharjee, Advocate
Mr. Ankan Das, Advocate
Ms. Shradhya Ghosh, Advocate.
...for the respondents.

The Court:-This matter has come up under the heading "Extension of Interim Order" upon being mentioned therefor.

Heard learned Advocates appearing for the respective parties.

The interim order which is subsisting and is to continue till the end of December, 2025, is extended till the end of February, 2026.

Mr. Bhattacharjee, learned Advocate appearing for the respondent Income Tax authorities, seeks extension of time to file affidavit-in-opposition.

Let such affidavit-in-opposition be filed within four weeks from date. Reply thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List this matter for hearing in the combined Monthly list of February, 2026.

(OM NARAYAN RAI, J.)